## NORTH COUNTRY COMMUNITY COLLEGE Malone & Ticonderoga Campuses EXCELSIOR PROGRAM

## 2020-2021 FULL-TIME TUITION & CHARGES

RESIDENT	TUITION	ALUMNI DUES	STUDENT FEE	ATHLETIC / REC FEE	-	SECURITY FEE	TOTAL
FALL	2,300.00	7.00	110.00	24.00	700.00	75.00	3,216.00
SPRING	2,300.00	7.00	110.00	24.00	700.00	75.00	3,216.00

SUMMER / WINTER PER CREDIT

NON-RESIDENT	TUITION	ALUMNI DUES	STUDENT FEE	ATHLETIC / REC FEE	TECH FEE	SECURITY FEE	TOTAL
FALL							
SPRING	Student must be a NYS Resident to receive the Excelsior Award						
SUMMER / WINTER	PER CREE	DIT					

## 2020-2021 PART-TIME TUITION & CHARGES

CREDIT S	RESIDENT TUITION	NON-RES TUITION	ALUMNI DUES	STUDENT FEE	ATHLETIC / REC FEE	TECH FEE	SECURITY FEE	RES TOTAL	NON-RES TOTAL
0.5	96.00	N/A	7.00	11.00	1.00	30.00	3.50	148.50	N/A
1	192.00	N/A	7.00	22.00	2.00	60.00	7.00	290.00	N/A
2	384.00	N/A	7.00	44.00	4.00	120.00	14.00	573.00	N/A
3	576.00	N/A	7.00	66.00	6.00	180.00	21.00	856.00	N/A
4	768.00	N/A	7.00	88.00	8.00	240.00	28.00	1,139.00	N/A
5	960.00	N/A	7.00	110.00	10.00	300.00	35.00	1,422.00	N/A
6	1,152.00	N/A	7.00	110.00	12.00	360.00	42.00	1,683.00	N/A
7	1,344.00	N/A	7.00	110.00	14.00	420.00	49.00	1,944.00	N/A
8	1,536.00	N/A	7.00	110.00	16.00	480.00	56.00	2,205.00	N/A
9	1,728.00	N/A	7.00	110.00	18.00	540.00	63.00	2,466.00	N/A
10	1,920.00	N/A	7.00	110.00	20.00	600.00	70.00	2,727.00	N/A
11	2,112.00	N/A	7.00	110.00	22.00	660.00	75.00	2,986.00	N/A

## SENIOR AUDIT-AGE 60 YEARS AND OVER

- 1 Free tuition
- 2 Course or lab fee and Technology Fee will be charged
- 3 Subject to available space in course offered

\*Tuition and Fees subject to change at any time

NORTH COUNTRY COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
2020-2021 Course Related / Lab Fee Schedule						
ART 101-104-105-108-111-114-125-131-150	-151-155-1	69-201-202-203	3-205-206-209	9-220-235-2	245-250-251-2	<b>297</b> \$150.00
BIO 101-102-108-109-112-125-160-201-204-	205-215-2	16-230-240				\$150.00
BIO / CHE / ENV / PHY / HEA 106 Lab Fee						\$20.00
BUS 221 COMPUTERIZED ACCOUNTING						\$55.00
CHE 101-102-105-201-202						\$150.00
CIS 200-230-231						\$150.00
ONLINE LEARNING FEE (PER COURSE)						\$50.00
ENG 100 ESS EFFECTIVE WRITING						\$75.00
ENG 101 ENGLISH COMP I						\$75.00
ENV 108-125-204-205						\$150.00
HEA 106 PHLEBOTOMY						\$40.00
HED 160 WILDERNESS FIRST RESPONDE	RS					\$700.00
WILDERNESS FIRST RESPONDERS (NON-	MATRICU	LATED)				\$740.00
HED 161 WILDERNESS FIRST AID						\$185.00
NURSING FEE						\$650.00
PED 129-155-199-229 ROCK CLIMBING						\$118.00
PED 146 ALPINE SNOW SPORTS						\$118.00
PED 149 WHITEWATER GUIDE TRAINING						\$88.00
PED 151 ADIRONDACK HIKING & YOGA						\$92.00
PED 153 ORIENTEERING						\$68.00
PED 154 SNOW SHOEING						\$92.00
PED 155 ICE SKATING						\$118.00
PED 167 LIFE GUARDING						\$78.00
PED 171 ADIRONDACK HIKING						\$92.00
PED 175 INTRO TO OLYMPIC WINTER SPO	ORTS					\$92.00
PED 178 BACKPACKING						\$122.00
PED 179 SNOWBOARDING						\$118.00
PED 157-159-183-186-189-192-193-257-259	-283-292-2	93 TEAM SPO	RTS FEE			\$55.00
PED 184 BOWLING						\$108.00
PED 185 CANOEING						\$82.00
PED 187 CROSS COUNTRY SKIING						\$152.00
PED 188 GOLF						\$78.00
PED 190 PHYSICAL CONDITIONING						\$72.00
PED 196 TENNIS						\$50.00
PED 198 KAYAKING						\$160.00
PED 199 MOUNTAIN BIKING						\$118.00
PHY 100-101-102 PHYSICS						\$150.00
RAD 120-140 RADIOLOGIC PROCEDURES	&					\$75.00
REC 118 BACKCOUNTRY NAVIGATION WI	TH GPS					\$105.00
<b>REC 240 WILDERNESS RECREATION LEA</b>	DERSHIP/	FALL PRACTIC	UM			\$950.00
REC 249 WILDERNESS RECREATION LEA		WINTER PRAC	TICUM			\$600.00
*Tuition and Fees subject to change at any	/ time					

Allied Health Program Fee (Nursing, Rad Tech, Massage)	Academic year \$365.00
	Spring Only \$260.00
Faxing Fee	\$2.00
Excess Printing Fee	\$8.00
Graduation Fee	\$45.00
Immunization Form Fee	\$7.00
Insufficient Fund Fee	\$40.00
Late Payment Fee	\$75.00
New Student Orientation Fee	\$125.00
Payment Plan Fee	\$50.00
Payment Plan Late Fee	\$25.00
Parking Fines - per violation	\$25.00 - \$75.00
ID Replacement Fee	\$15.00
Transcript Fee	\$7.00

\*Tuition and Fees subject to change at any time